# CH \$40.00.00 860602

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI145712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/03/2021

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OBP Medical Corporation		04/04/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	CooperSurgical, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Corporate Drive	
City:	Trumbull	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06611	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4514453	SURE-SCOPE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4158823232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4158823200

**Email:** tmparalegal2@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Owen Wickersham & Erickson P.C.

Address Line 1: 2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Concord, CALIFORNIA 94520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COOPS-9000T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOLORES DWYER
SIGNATURE:	DOLORES DWYER
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SURE-SCOPEdoa#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0104

900845709

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, OBP Medical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, U.S.A. (Assignor), owned the following trademark and corresponding trademark registration:

SURE-SCOPE

U.S. Reg. No. 4514453

Registered: April 15, 2014

WHEREAS, CooperSurgical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Assignee), at 75 Corporate Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611 U.S.A., acquired said trademark and registration according to the terms set forth in the parties' Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of April 29, 2021 and this Assignment of Trademark Nunc Pro Tunc;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration recited in this Assignment of Trademark Nunc Pro Tunc, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized and associated with the trademark and the registration thereof effective May 3, 2021.

Assignee accepted the assignment and transfer effective May 3, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Trademarks Nunc Pro Tunc with an effective date of May 3, 2021.

OBP Medical Corporation

Dated: 4 4 , 2024

Wendy Stark (

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: 4 4 , 2024

. www

CooperSurgical, Inc.

Title: Assistant Secretary

\\thefarm-fsb-pdc\owe-users\\ddwyer\OBP - DOAsinglereg.docx

RECORDED: 04/04/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0105